Sleph.

RESOLUTION NO. OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe, and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe is desirous of having a law enforcement program on Squaxin Island and Kamelche, and Squaxin Island Tribal Off-Reservation fishing grounds, and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is desirous of having the Sheriff Department of Mason County act on this program for the benefit of the Squaxin Island Tribal Body, and,

WHEREAS, the goals of this application to be a proper statement of the Squaxin Island Tribe and objectives of the law and order program of Squaxin Island Tribe.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that as of midnight of the date of the enactment of this resolution and until midnight of June 30, 1972 that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council consents and authorizes the Mason County Sheriff Department to carry out the Squaxin Island law and order program, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any equipment, property, etc. purchased under funding of this program shall be vested in the Squaxin Island Tribe and shall be under the administrative authority of the Tribe.

CERTIFICATION

Florence Sigo - Chairman

1000

Secretary

ATTEST:

Chairman & Log

equipment locared

RESOLUTION

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is under the laws and treaties of the United States Government, the governing body of the Squaxin Island Reservation, established under the treaty of Medicine Creek; with a constitution and by-laws approved by the Secretary of the Interior of the United States, July 8, 1965, and;

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe hereby declares that acquisition of the excess equipment, listed below is deemed to be necessary and useful for the purposes indicated; and,

WHEREAS, this 45 ft. X 18 ft. non-propelled barges will be used in the pen-rearing of salmon; and,

WHEREAS, the barge will be moored near the pens for storage of feeding equipment; and,

WHEREAS, the housing of a guard to watch the pens and protect them from vandalism; is necessary, and,

WHEREAS, the pumper will serve to protect this barge as well as the larger PB84 from fire; and,

WHEREAS, the PB84 Barge - 48 ft. long and 18 ft. wide, on it is built a house 35 ft. long and 13 ft wide and 14 ft. high, PB 84 Barge; and,

WHEREAS, it is equiped with a pump unit and generating plant which will provide the fishery project with additional fire protection pumping capability, electrical power, and a facility for the partial processing of the fish from the pens at harvest time; and,

WHEREAS, it could conceivably be beached near the pens to provide a land base from which the pen-rearing is conducted; and,

WHEREAS, this craft is 50 ft. long and has a 14 ft. beam LCM Landing craft; and,

WHEREAS, it is equipped with two diesel gray marine engines (225 HP) and twin screws; and,

WHEREAS, its personnel capacity is 50 persons and contemplated uses are as a freight boat, tug, sight seeing and ferry boat to handle traffic to and from the Island, and to service the fish pens;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council requests the acquisition of the above described excess equipment.

C E R T I F I C A T I O N

As secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, I hereby	
VOLULLY DEAD DOUGH BOOKS BACK DIFTON TOO Jan 1	
Washington on \\ \[\begin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll	,
present by a vote of 4 for and 6 again	
again	ist.

Florence Sigo - Chairman

Secretary

ATTEST:

Chairman